
OF MINNESOTA FOR 1877. 79

CHAPTER. 45.

A.N ACT TO AiMEND SECTION TWO (2) OF TITLE FOUR (4) OF
, CHAPTER ONE (!) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOU-

HAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-TWO (1872), RELAT-
ING TO INSURANCE.

Be if enacted by the,. Legislature of the Sf tit a'of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section two (2) of title four (4) of chap-
ter one (1) of the General Laws of one thousand eight hun-
dred and seventy-two (1872), be and the same is hereby (,el.ui
amended to read as follows : > eashisurplus of

Sec. 2. No mutual fire insurance company, not of this ^ruLe
State, shall do business in this State, unless it shall be pos- companies,
sessed of at least two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000)
of actual cash surplus, over and above all liabilities, including
the re-insurance reserve fund required by the laws of this
State.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and when act to
after its passage. . ' t^fet.

Approved February 22, 1877.

CHAPTER, 46.

AN ACT TO AMEND SUCTION TWO (2) OF CHAPTER TWKNTY-
THREE (23) OF CENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EltillT
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SIX (187li>, THE SAME BEING AN ACT

ENTITLED "AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWENTY-EIGHT (2-)
OF TITLK TIIUKE (3), AND SECTION ONE (1) OF TITLE FOUR (4)

Of C-IIAPTER ONE (I) OK THE GENERAL LAWS OF ONE THOU-
SAND EKiHT H U N D K K U AND .SEVKNTY-TWO (IST'J), RELATING

TO INSURANCE.

fie if t'.nacti'tl Inj the, fof/inlatitn'of the Staff, f>f Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section two (2) of chapter twenty-three noiatmjtto
(23) of the General Laws of one thousand eielit hundred and Capital of joiV L • / „ -,«x i i n \ i i - » Stuck insurseventy-six (1876), be imp tlio same is hereby amended so as ance comim-
to read as follows : No joint .stock fire, inland or marine in- "ll'E<

surancc company shall be organized in this State, unless it
has one hundred thousand dollars (8100,000) capital. No
joint stock fire, inland or marine insurance company of any
other State or nation shall do business in this State unless it
has at least two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000) capital.

SEC. 2. This act shall be in force frorg and after its pas- whc'nnci to
gfto-e. ' take effect,

• Approved February 2. 1877, •


